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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2675

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.08.2024


Quantity of coal produced


2675. Shri Ananta Nayak:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether royalty share of some States relating to quantity of coal distributed is pending with

the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Odisha; and

(c) the time by which it will be paid to the States?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) Central Government doesn’t play any role in the process of collection and distribution of royalty on coal. Royalty on coal is collected by coal producers from customers and is directly deposited with States without any intervention of Central Government.


(b) & (c) In view of reply to part (a), question doesn’t arise.

